1	State of Arkansas
2	85th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2005 SCR 15
4	
5	By: Senator Faris
6	
7	
8	SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
9	HONORING THE CAREER OF JAMES QUICK UPON HIS
10	RETIREMENT.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	HONORING THE CAREER OF JAMES QUICK UPON
14	HIS RETIREMENT.
15	
16	
17	WHEREAS, on December 31, 2004, James Quick retired as Manager/Operator
18	of the Hot Spring County Water Association; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, James was involved with the Hot Spring County Water
21	Association from its inception, serving on the steering committee responsible
22	for its formation; and
23	
24	WHEREAS, in 1975 James began serving on the Board of Directors of the
25	Hot Spring County Water Association and later became Manager/Operator; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, James searched for ways to improve the operations of the Hot
28	Spring County Water Association, including extending its services to provide
29	water to those who did not have access to water; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, James is loved and appreciated by his wife, Joy, his three
32	children, Cindy Glover, Todd Quick, and Tony Quick, and his five
33	grandchildren; and
34	
35	WHEREAS, James was a dedicated, hard worker whose efforts benefited the
36	people of Hot Spring County,



1	
2	NOW THEREFORE,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
4	STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING THEREIN:
5	
6	That the Senate and the House of Representatives of the Eighty-fifth
7	General Assembly honor the career of James Quick, thank him for his years of
8	service to the people of Hot Spring County, and wish him the very best upon
9	his retirement.
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 34	
34 35	
35 36	
20	

2